



Brussels, 13.12.2018
COM(2018) 825 final

ANNEX

ANNEX

to

**Proposal for a
COUNCIL DECISION**

**amending Decision No 940/2014/EU as regards products eligible for exemption from or a
reduction in dock dues**

ANNEX

The Annex to Decision No 940/2014/EU is amended as follows:

1. Part A is amended as follows:
 - (a) The following products are inserted in point 1: ‘0904 22 00, 2103 90 90, 2207 20 00, 3820 00 00, 4819 10 00’.
 - (b) Product ‘2523 29 00’ is inserted in point 2.
 - (c) Point 3 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘0709 30 00, 0709 40 00, 0709 93 90, 0804 40 00, 0714, 8418 69 00’.
 - (ii) The following products are deleted: ‘0706, 0709 60, 0804 30, 0805, 0710, 7113, 7117, 8419 19, 9406’.
 - (d) Point 5 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘3102 10 90, 8511 40 00, 8511 50 00, 8511 90 00’.
 - (ii) The following products are deleted: ‘1701, 2002 10, 2007 99 50, 3214 10 90’.
2. Part B is amended as follows:
 - (a) Point 1 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘0210 12 19, 0804 30, 16 02, 1604 20, 2201 10 90, 2833, 2834, 2836, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3105, 3303 00 90, 3304 99 00’.
 - (ii) The following products are deleted: ‘0403 10, 1602 41 10, 1604 20 10, 2202 10 00, 3102 90, 3103 90, 3104 20, 3105 20, 3925 10 00, 3925 90 80’.
 - (b) Point 2 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘0303 59, 0305 31 00, 0305 44 90, 0305 52 00, 0305 53 90, 0305 54 90, 0305 59 85, 0305 64 00, 4418 91 00, 4418 99, 6110 30 91, 6111 20 90, 6201 19 00, 6204 42 00, 6302 91 00, 6505 00 30, 6912 00, 94030 30, 9403 50 00, 9403 60, 9403 90 30’.
 - (ii) The following product is deleted: ‘0305 59 80’.
 - (c) Point 3 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘3907 61 00, 0706, 0709 60, 0710, 0804 30, 0805, 7113, 7117, 8419 19, 9406’.
 - (ii) The following products are deleted: ‘0403 10, 3925’.
 - (d) Point 5 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘0703 10 19, 0703 20 00, 2002 90 11, 2007 99 50, 4911 99, 4818 20 10, 4818 20 91, 4818 90 10, 7306 30 80, 7306 61 92, 7307 99 80, 8419 90 85’.
 - (ii) The following products are deleted: ‘2005 51 00, 2005 99 80, 3208, 3209, 3920 10, 3923 21, 4819 20 00’.

3. Part C is amended as follows:
- (a) The following products are inserted in point 1: ‘2203, 8421 21 00, 0403 10, 2202 10 00, 2202 99 19, 3925 10 00, 3925 90 80’.
 - (b) Point 2 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘4401 12 00, 9406 90 10, 9406 10 00, 9406 90 38’.
 - (ii) The following products are deleted: ‘9406 00 11, 9406 00 20, 9406 00 38’.
 - (c) Point 3 is amended as follows:
 - (i) The following products are inserted: ‘0403 10, 3925, 2204 21’.
 - (ii) The following product is deleted: ‘2204 29’.
 - (d) The following products are inserted in point 5: ‘1701, 2002 10, 2005 51 00, 2005 99 80, 3208, 3209, 3214 10 90, 3920 10, 3923 21, 4819 20 00’.